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AEEIEERNZE

W BA

££5753% i B8(cable connect note)

| HIRHAEE
OV red) 1-—MBHIE (Input +)
I 203t yellow 2--{BSIE (Output+)
% 3--{E81 ({Output-)
% O AR blockorbiuey  ~ IMBR (input -)
#* 5——{ESR® (Output screen)
- o (& green)
I L‘_O SCBE #kline screen)
FHRARBLENE

o T-——MRmIE (Input+)
;\ H o1 Grred) 2-——BERME (feedback +)
f,] L——o 2 (42 pink) o

K 3---{=SIE (Output+)
i 3 (3 yellow)
% .. A———WERA (Input-)
] L s aciblus ) 5---BERMA (feedback-)
R I——o 50 b!::k ) 6---ESH (Output-)

! O 6 (& green )

L-g 7 (B #% line screen )

EBLSABBE8 (filling note for lectyping symbol )

HRERARSERRS, BEHTEHEERNREEHBMETK.

EREIKS 2 = MEFE

sfl, GkCT15— 3B1 — 0.03

Hhi3088 (The rest Note)
FiAtme, TRAFPFERNER. BERRTHE,

We can supply all type load cell and sensors refered to in this guide book according to scaling range
and shape dimension required by users.
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> KR (Special features)
« BFIREBE Membrane welding used for sealing
« £3ME T Z Full compensation fechnology
+ B51PSE4R ;. IP67 Pressurizing standard: IP67
o PREZZEFSHESE Lumen filled inert gases
« uflll. HimE Resisting lateral deflecting load

- BEMES High natural frequency

« RIS Stability for long time

> BREBEScaling Ronge} ( B4]: t)

GKCT15 - IARBIERIREREE o

BKCT15-1A TYPE SPOKE WEIGHING LOAD CELL

0-~0.5.1, 2,3, 5,10,15,20,30,50,80,100,150,200

BRI J|Mounting Dimension)

(t)

100
150
200

71
78
82
90
95
105
110
110
125
170
170
180
190

(Main Technical Data)

B

61
65
69
75
75
85
90
90
95
130
130
140
150

ocC

106
112
118
128
140
150
150
160
175
225
225
245
265

Technical parameter

Nonlinearity
Repeatability

Hysteresis
Sensltlvity

Creep

Zero output

Input resistance
Output resistance
Supply voltage
Insulation resistance
Safe temp range
Temp Compensation range

Temp Effect on zero signal
Temp Effect on sensitivity

Safe overload

Cable connectnote

oD OE
92 42
92 50
100 50
110 55
120 65
120 65
120 65
120 70
140 100
175 110
185 120
190 140
200 160

Unit

%F- S

%F- S

%F- S

mV/V

%F- S/30min

%F- S

Q

Q

\%

MQ

%F- S/10
%F- S/10
%F- S

> L% BAccuracy Degree)

0.05, 0.1

Rated capacities:

0. 5t---200t

> AMEERBRER T Mounting Dimension)

(&fi: mm)

!
< = ﬁ
!
i !
i| 4 b
L
4-M L
M8 134 10
M8 136 10
M8 136 10
M10 158 12
M12 171 25
M12 181 25
M12 181 25
M12 181 25
M12 206 25
M16 237 35
M16 277 35
M16 280 35
M16 300 35
Specification
0.05 0.1
0.035 0.05
0.05 0.1
2.0
0.05 0.1
+ 1
395+ 10
350+ 5
DC10 12
> 5000 > 3000
-20 +70
-10 +60
0.03 0.05
0.025 0.05
150

Four-cable connection method, ref.note
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GkCT15-1B BN FRE ER% RS é

GKCT15 —!8 TYPE SPOKE WEIGHING LOAD CELL "aaf_asdtf:%%‘;-‘iti=5:
» B (Special features) » SR 23R Mounting Dimension)
(fi: mm)
- BEA R ERH Membrane welding used for sealing . GKCT15-1B =42 0~ 0.5t 30t

« £ #METZ, Full compensation technology

« BHIPZEL) . 1P67. Protection standard : [P67

« RBRFEBESE Lumen filled inert gases

. Fifll, FiRER Resisting lateral deflecting load

o E & High natural frequenc '
EDASIMRISAHE High na quency . GKCTI5-1B B#2: 0~ 20t 100t

+ BTEMLT Stability for long time OE

« RiE£L A Used for tension or compression.

» SREE Scaling Range ) (&4I: t) 4 &
0-~0.51,2,3,5,10,15, 20, 30,50, 80,100 . 1 || ——
R /-
> MEEZSiAccuracy Degree) _Z%J
0.03, 0.05 L
GKCT15-1B 0~0.5g 30t(Series of Mounting Dimenslon)
(mm)
— A B acC 2-M @D E
(t)
0.5,1 83 67 106 M14x 1.5 20 26 134
2 87 70 112 M18x 1.5 25 31 136
3 92 75 118 M20x 1.5 25 31 136
5 100 83 128 M24x 2.0 30 34 158
10 117 92 154 M27x 2.0 30 41.8 185
15 125 100 160 M30x 2.0 30 41.8 191
20 131 106 165 M39x 2.0 40 60 196
30 145 115 190 M52x 3.0 50 60 222
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GkCT15-1B BIBRHERABE o

GKCT15 -18 TYPE SPOKE WEIGHING LOAD GELL Rated capscities:
0.5t -100t
GkCT15-1B 0 20t 100t (Series of Mounting Dimension)
(mm)
\ A B acC JE 2-M L
(t)
20 170 150 150 70 M42 40 181
30 180 160 160 70 M48 45 191
50 205 185 175 100 M64 55 206
80 260 230 205 110 M72 65 237
100 330 290 225 120 M90 90 277
(Main Technical Data)

Technical parameter Unit Specification
Nonlinearity %F- S 0.03 0.05
Repeatability %F- S 0.02 0.03

Hysteresis %F- S 0.03 0.05
Sensitivity mV/V 2.0
Creep %F- S/30min 0.03 0.05

Zero output %F- S 1

input resistance Q 395+ 10

Output resistance Q 350+ 1

Supply voltage \% DC10~12

Insulation resistance MQ > 5000 > 3000

Safe temp range -20~+70

Temp Compensation range -10~+60

Temp Effect on zero signal %F- S/10 0.02 0.03
Temp Effect on sensitivity %F- S/10 0.015 0.025
Safe overload %F- S 150
Cable connect note Four-cable connectio n method, ref.note
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»

%<3 (Special features )

GkCT15-1C i FRE X B8y

GKCT15-1C TYPE SPOKE WEIGHING LOAD CELL

« ERREEE Membrane welding used for sealing

*

T #{R4P Overload-protection

« 2MET F Full compensation technology

« B4R . IP67. Protection standard: IP67

. RIBFEISESE Lumen filled inert gases

« Hifl, $HiiRE Resisting lateral deflecting load
. BEMESR High natural frequency

L]

e Stability for long time

BT B (Scaling Range) ( 8fi7: t)

0~1, 2,3, 5,10, 15, 20
&= = F(Accuracy Degree)
0.05, 0.1, 0.3

(Mounting Dimension)

(mm)

kA H oB

1.2
3.5
10
15
20

50 50 120
50 50 128
60 50 140
70 50 140
80 60 160

(Main Technical Data)

Technical parameter
Nonlinearity
Repeatability

Hysteresis

Sensitivity

Creep

Zero output

input resistance

Output resistance

Supply voltage

Insulation resistance

Safe temp range

Temp Compensation range
Temp Effect on zero signal

Temp Effect on sensitivity

Safe overload
Cable connect note

ac

30
30
30
42
52

@D
50
50
60
60
100
Unit

%F- S

%F- S

%F- S

mV/V

%F- S/30min

%F- S

Q

Q

\Y,

MQ

%F- S/10

%F- S/10

Ra

1t

 §
ted capacities:
-20t

> AMNERZIER Y IMounting Dimension)

(BfI: mm)

3B
<L
I
E
E
150
158
171
171
191
Specification
0.05 0.1
0.03 0.05
0.05 0.1
2.0
0.05 0.1
15
395+ 10
350+ 5
DC10~12
> 3000 > 2000
-20~+70
-10~+60
0.03 0.05
0.025 0.05

0.3
0.03
0.05

0.3

= 2000

0.02
0.02

Four-cable connectio n method, ref.note
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» B (Special features)

GkCT15-4 A ¥ 3, PR T 1% K 28 fil

GKCT15-4A TYPE COLUMN LOAD CELL Rated capacities:

10t ---100t

> SMERE2HER T (Mounting Dimension)

. ERER B ESEMembrane welding sealing

+ BBMEHHigh natural frequency

+ BH1P S 4: P67 Protection standard:IP67

« FTEHESFFilled inert gases
« IHRIE FE 1S Stability for long time

> W28 ®(Scaling Range] ( H4I: t)

0-~10, 20, 30, 50,100
> MEEF(Accuracy Degree)
0.1,0.3,0.5

(Mounting Dimension)

(mm)
\ H
(t)
10 200
20 260
30 280
50 300
100 360

(Main Technical Data)
Technical parameter
Nonlinearity
Repeatability
Hysteresis
Sensitivity
Creep
Zero output
input resistance
Output resistance
Supply voltage
Insulation resistance
Safe temp range
Temp Compensation range
Temp Effect on zero signal
Temp Effect on sensitivity
Safe overload
Cable connect note

@D

110
120
158
180
200

Unit
%F- S
%F- S
%F- S
mV/V
%F- S/30min
%F- S
Q
Q
\%

MQ

%F- S/10
%F- S/10
%F- S

(fii: mm)

N

@

$D

i

NN

2-M
M39x 2
M48x 2
M52x 2
M64x 4
M100x 4
Specification
0.1 0.3 0.5
0.05 0.1 0.3
0.1 0.3 0.5
2.0
0.1 0.3 0.5
2
395+ 10
350+ 5
DC10~12
> 2000
-20~+70
-10~+60
0.06 0.2 0.2
0.05 0.2 0.2
120

Four-cable connectio n method, ref.note
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| )

GkCT15-4B #ENFRE L EL 2R Rgf]

GKCT15-4B TYPE COLUMN LOAD CELL A

> SR ZER 1 (Mounting Dimension)

» %A (Special features ) (%E4: mm)

« SRER R EEEMembrane welding sedling
. BEHSEE High natural frequency A
« B5HPZ45:1P67. Protection standard: P67 [
+ 7o iEtE S EFilled inert gases :
|
|
|
|

8

« I HAES FEME IS Stability for long time

« F1 M FResisting lateral load
> REREH(ScalingRRange) (&&fi: 1) . a0
0 ~10, 20, 30, 50, 70, 100,150, 200 ' I
> HEZHAccuracy Degree) :

Cable connect note

ac
0.03, 0.05, 0.1 2-M
(Mounting Dimension)
(mm)
\ OA H @B @C 2-M

(t)

10,20 115 200 32 45 M10 24

30,50 147 230 44 72 M14 30

70,100 210 295 64 98 M18 36

150,200 280 375 85 122 M24 36
(Main Technical Data)

Technical parameter Unit Specification
Nonlinearity %F- S 0.03 0.05 0.1
Repeatability %F- S 0.02 0.03 0.05

Hysteresis %F- S 0.03 0.05 0.1
Sensitivity mV/V 2.0
Creep %F- S/30min 0.03 0.05 0.1

Zero output %F- S 1

input resistance Q 395+ 10

Output resistance Q 350+ 5

Supply voltage V DC10~12

Insulation resistance MQ > 5000 > 2000 > 2000

Safe temp range -20~+70

Temp Compensation range -10~+60

Temp Effect on zero signal %F- S/10 0.02 0.03 0.05
Temp Effect on sensitivity %F- S/10 0.015 0.025 0.05
Safe overload %F- S 120

Four-cable connectio n method, ref.note
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GkCT15-4C X FRE 15 =h 28 L’j

GKCT15-4C TYPE GOLUMN LOAD CELL R ey

» KR (Special features) > AMERBZH#RR T IMounting Dimension)
(BfiI: mm)

« SREBR T EZEWMembrane welding sealing
- BFE3R% S High natural frequency

« BLIPE B:tP67. Protect class:IP67 %

« FEHEHE={AFiled inert gases

]
't
i

SASHER B High accuracy and stability for long time

« I ME FResisting lateral load

> RIEEM®I(Scaling Range) ( 8fii: t) ' A%
0~2, 3, 5,10, 20, 30, 50 $70
449 |

> BEZ%lAccuracy Degree)

0.03, 0.05, 0.

> FEEHARIERFMaIn Technical Data)

Technical parameter Unit Specification
Nonlinearity %F- S 0.03 0.05 0.1
Repeatability %F- S 0.02 0.03 0.05
Hysteresis %F- S 0.03 0.05 0.1
Sensitivity mV/V 2.0
Creep %F- S/30min 0.03 0.05 0.1
Zero output %F- S + 1
input resistance Q 395+ 10
Output resistance Q 350+ 5
Supply voltage V DC10~12
Insulation resistance MQ = 5000 = 3000 > 2000
Safe temp range -20~+70
Temp Compensation range -10~+60
Temp Effect on zero signal %F- S/10 0.02 0.03 0.05
Temp Effect on sensitivity %F- S/10 0.015 0.025 0.05
Safe overload %F- S 120
Cable connect note Four-cable connectio n method, ref.note

127

SUNSTAR http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss200163.com



SUNSTAR

http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com

» R (Specialfeatures)
« SHEEPEAND
Simply and delicate structure

+2METE

Full compensation technology

+ ERFEBH

Metal welding for all sealing

« R

Resisting lateral deflecting load

KBREES
High accuracy and stability for long time
> SEEEScaling Range) (84I: t)
0~1, 2, 5, 10

> WEZBAccuracy Degree)
0.03, 0.05, 0.1

R R T FiMounting Dimension)

(t) 3-M oA o8B
1t,2t M6 60 90

5t M6 60 90

10t M6 60 90

(Main Technical Data)
Technical parameter
Sensitivity
Nonlinearity
Repeatability
Hysteresis
Creep
Zero output
Temp Effect on zero signal
Temp Effect on sensitivity
Temp Compensation range
Safe temp range
Output resistance
Input resistance
Insulation resistance
Nominal excitation
Safe load limit
Breaking load
Cable connect note

GkCT15-TAFRE (W) EX38

GKCT15-7A TYPE TANK WEIGH LOAD CELL

1
L]

1t-10t

> SMERRER TiMounting Dimension)

mm)

(BBl

ac

46
46
46

Unit
mV/V
%F- S
%F- S
%F- S
%F- S/30min
%F- S
%F- S/10
%F- S/10

Q

Q

MQ
VDC/AC
%F- S
%F- S

L H
18 62
18 62
18 72
Specification
2.0
0.03 0.05
0.02
0.03
0.03
+ 1
0.03
0.03
-10~+60
-20~+70
350+ 5
390+ 10
> 5000 > 3000
6~15
150
200

Four-cable connectio n method, ref.note

Nominail loads

0.1

0.05
0.05
0.05

0.05
0.05
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HER RS, A S R i K G A 2R BN AR 278 R R A T B R B i 2 — e — &K
MV ARERFN 23 81 tH A5 K 1C 85 7 RV o2t FE B A B & G R E PR A W], T &g ik m
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B AR SRR BROAE, RIETTEE i I SR O R L 7 AR L AR
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